## **Traffic Alert**



Closure of Manor Road / Sir Francis Drake Boulevard Intersection

## Location: Manor Road / Sir Francis Drake Boulevard Intersection

## Starting: November 11th

## Duration: 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

Starting on Wednesday, November 11<sup>th</sup> at 8:00 a.m., the Upgrade the Drake contractor will be closing the intersection of Manor Road at Sir Francis Drake Boulevard for paving. The paving work will be complete, and the intersection reopened later in the day at 5:00 p.m.

Motorists may use the detour established on Los Cerros Drive and La Cuesta Drive while the Manor Road / Sir Francis Drake Boulevard intersection is closed.

The construction team thanks you for your patience and for driving cautiously through the construction area.

The orange bar in the graphic below illustrates where the intersection closure will take place. The green outline illustrates the detour route that travelers can take during the closure.



To receive updates throughout the construction process and for more information on Upgrade the Drake, please visit the project website at <u>www.upgradethedrake.com</u>. For questions or concerns, please call the project hotline at (415) 688-7613 or the project email address at <u>info@upgradethedrake.com</u>.